
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

2962

2963

2964

2965

:2966

2967

2968

2969

2970

2971

2972

2973

2974

Debtor's Name.

Hole, Leonard

Clark, James Bengough

Shuckburgb, Edward ...

Treasure, Peter ,

Allen, Thomas Ambrose

Nicholas, Thomas Fred-
erick Brace

Bromley, John Charles ...

Taylor, Robert ...

Scarborough, K

Pilley, Frederick William

Puddicombe, William
Henry Jones

Brown, Fred

Haymann, Gustav

Address.

Kings wood, Sackville-road, Hove, Sussex ...

16, Morton-crescent, Exmoufch, in the county
of Devon, and lately residing at Hereford
House, Clifton Park, Clifton, Bristol

Alma Villa, 172, Wells-road, Knowle, in the
city of Bristol, and of 6, St. Stephen's-
avenue, in the same city

Lately residing at 2, Bath-road, Totterdown,
in the city of Bristol, and carrying on busi-
ness at 2, Bath-road aforesaid

Caedmor House, Fidlas-road, Llanishen,
near Cardiff, formerly carrying on business
at the Bunch of Grapes Inn, Tnysyngharad,
Pontypridd, in the county of Glamorgan

2, Rosebank, Moorend-road, Cheltenham, in
the county of Gloucester

12, Paradise-street, in the city of Coventry ...

Brassington, Derbyshire

9A, Chiswick-road, Lower Edmonton, Mid-
dlesex

7 and 8, Bridge-street, Exeter

3, Belgrave - villas, Lime - avenue, Torre,
Devonshire

Belgrave-square, Scunthorpe

8, Cambridge-gardens, Hastings, Sussex

Description.

Cattle Dealer

Gentleman

Managing Director to a
Company

Outfitter „

Formerly Innkeeper,
now no occupation

Journeyman Decorator ...

Railway Clerk ...

Builder

Builder

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Painter

Furniture Broker . ...

No occupation ...

Court.

Brighton ...

Bristol ...

Bristol

Bristol

Cardiff

Cheltenham ...

Coventry

Derby ...

Edmonton

Exeter

Exeter

Great Grimsby

Hastings

Date of
Filing Pension.

Aug. 3, 1900

June 22, 1900

Aug. 9, 1900

Aug. 29, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 13, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 25, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

No. of
Matter.

70
of 1900

40
of 1900

49
of 1900

50.
of 1900

61
of 1900

10
of 1900

17
of 1900

35
of 1900

21
of 1900

39
of 1900

40
of 1900

27
Of 1900

27
of 1900

Date of
Receiving Order.

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 29, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 27, 1900

Aug.. 27, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

Aug. 25, 1900

Aug. 28, 1900

No. of
Becelving
Order.

42

47

48

49

61

10

15

33

16

39

40

27

18

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec.4-1 (G.).Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank.
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(G.),Baak-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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