RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order-	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2962	Hole, Leonard	Kingswood, Sackville-road, Hove, Sussex	Cattle Dealer	Brighton	Aug. 3, 1900	70 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	42	Creditor's	Sec.4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptey Act, 1883
2963	Clark, James Bengough	16, Morton-crescent, Exmouth, in the county of Devon, and lately residing at Hereford House, Clifton Park, Clifton, Bristol	Gentleman	Bristol	June 22, 1900	40 of 1900	Aug. 27, 1900	47	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2964	Shuckburgh, Edward	Alma Villa, 172, Wells-road, Knowle, in the city of Bristol, and of 6, St. Stephen's- avenue, in the same city	Managing Director to a Company	Bristol	Aug. 9, 1900	49 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	48	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2965	Treasure, Peter	Lately residing at 2. Bath-road, Totterdown, in the city of Bristol, and carrying on busi- ness at 2, Bath-road aforesaid	Outfitter	Bristol	Aug. 29, 1900	50 of 1900	Aug. 29, 1900	49	Debtor's	
:2966	Allen, Thomas Ambrose	Caedmor House, Fidlas-road, Llanishen, near Cardiff, formerly carrying on business at the Bunch of Grapes Inn, Ynysyngharad, Pontypridd, in the county of Glamorgan	Formerly Innkeeper, now no occupation	Cardiff	Aug. 27, 1900	61 of 1900	Aug. 27, 1900	61	Debtor's	
2967	Nicholas, Thomas Fred- erick Bruce	2. Rosebank, Moorend-road, Cheltenham, in the county of Gloucester	Journeyman Decorator	Cheltenham	Aug. 27, 1900	10 of 1900	Aug. 27, 1900	10	Debtor's	
2968	Bromley, John Charles	12, Paradise-street, in the city of Coventry	Railway Clerk	Coventry	Aug. 28, 1900	17 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	15	Debtor's	
2969	Taylor, Robert	Brassington, Derbyshire	Builder	Derby	Aug. 27, 1900	35 of 1900	Aug. 27, 1900	33	Debtor's	
2970	Scarborough, R	9a, Chiswick-road, Lower Edmonton, Mid- dlesex	Builder	Edmonton	Aug. 13, 1900	21 of 1900	Aug. 27, 1900	16	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2971	Pilley, Frederick William	7 and 8, Bridge-street, Exeter	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Exeter	Aug. 28, 1900	39 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	39	Debtor's	·
2972	Puddicombe, William Henry Jones	3, Belgrave - villas, Lime - avenue, Torre, Devonshire	Painter	Exeter	Aug. 28, 1900	40 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	4 0	Debtor's	:
2973	Brown, Fred	Belgrave-square, Scunthorpe	Furniture Broker	Great Grimsby	Aug. 25, 1900	27 of 1900	Aug. 25, 1900	27	Debtor's	·
2974	Haymann, Gustav	8, Cambridge-gardens, Hastings, Sussex	No occupation	Hastings	Aug. 28, 1900	27 of 1900	Aug. 28, 1900	18	Debtor's	